counties in Arizona, subject to certain exceptions. These exclusive arrangements
with FNTIC and CTIC do not apply to other counties into which the Company may
expand in the future due to the National acquisition. ATC's net title service
revenue consists of 88% of the gross title insurance premiums collected on
policies issued pursuant to its agreement with FNTIC and CTIC. The remaining 12%
is comprised of an 11% underwriting fee paid to the underwriter and a 1%
administrative service fee, paid to FNTIC. As an agent, ATC is not subject to
the loss and reserve requirements applicable to insurers, and pursuant to its
agreements with FNTIC and CTIC, ATC's liability is limited to the first $5,000
of loss under any policy issued by it on behalf of FNTIC and CTIC, except in the
case of negligence, or willful or reckless conduct. To date, the amounts paid by
the Company to FNTIC in reimbursement of FNTIC's claims losses under this
arrangement have not been material. See "Relationship with Fidelity National
Financial, Inc."

   The Company maintains 18 primary branches consisting of 65 offices located
in California and Arizona. Each of the Company's branches process real estate
transactions within the geographical area of the branch or region. Each branch
is operated as a separate profit center. In the years ended December 31, 2000,
1999, and 1998, the following branch operations of the Company accounted for the
indicated percentages of total gross title insurance premium revenues:

   DECEMBER 31
   ------------------------------------------------------------
   2000   1999   1998
   ------------------   ------------------   ------------------
   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PERCENTAGES)
   PREMIUMS   PERCENT   PREMIUMS   PERCENT   PREMIUMS   PERCENT
   --------   -------   --------   -------   --------   -------

Alameda, CA.....  $ 5,173   10.4%   $ 3,693   6.3%   $ 4,642   7.8%
Contra Costa, CA.....   2,672   5.4   2,775   4.8   3,257   5.5
Inland Empire, CA (Riverside and San
  Bernardino).....   2,666   5.4   2,646   4.5   2,842   4.8
Kern, CA.....   2,776   5.6   3,096   5.3   3,003   5.1
Los Angeles, CA.....   8,931   18.0   10,013   17.2   8,491   14.3
Orange, CA.....   11,536   23.2   15,909   27.2   15,766   26.6
Maricopa, AZ.....   3,105   6.3   4,045   6.8   3,912   6.6
Pima, AZ.....   537   1.1
Sacramento, CA.....   397   0.8   1,257   2.2   682   1.2
San Diego, CA.....   3,340   6.7   3,831   6.6   4,615   7.8
San Mateo, CA.....   1,188   2.4   1,263   2.2   937   1.6
Santa Barbara, CA.....   556   1.1   684   1.2   518   0.9
Santa Clara, CA.....   2,110   4.2   4,028   6.9   5,551   9.4
Ventura, CA.....   4,718   9.5   5,130   8.8   4,990   8.4
   -------   -----   -------   -----   -------   -----
   $49,705   100.0%   $58,370   100.0%   $59,206   100.0%
   =======   =====   =======   =====   =======   =====

TITLE PLANTS

   To facilitate the preparation of title reports without the necessity of
manually searching official public records, copies of public records, maps and
other relevant historical documents are sometimes compiled and indexed in a
"title plant." Each title plant relates to a particular county and is kept

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN NATIONAL FINANCIAL INC - Form 10-K405

8

current on a frequent basis by the addition of copies of recorded documents
which affect real property. Title companies often subscribe to independent title